

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 618 OF 2006

SIMMI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY AGGARWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Patel,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

Ms.Amita Kalkal, Adv.

Mr.Satish Dayanandan, Adv.

Mr.Parag Goyal, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kohli ,Adv

Ms. Ruchi Kohli,. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) No. 618/2006

Simmi ...Petitioner

Versus

Sanjay Aggarwal & Anr. ...Respondents

ORDER

Keeping in view the conduct of the petitioner

and particularly ground (D) taken in the transfer petition,

we are not inclined to exercise our discretionary jurisdiction

in the matter. The petitioner's application raising question of

territorial jurisdiction of the Court concerned may be decided

on its own merits. The transfer petition is dismissed.

.....J.

[ S.B. SINHA ]

.....

...J.

[P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN]

New Delhi,

April 13, 2007